Heartland Sheltie Rescue, Inc. Puppy Spay/Neuter Agreement

- 1.) I hereby agree to have (name)
- 2.) Microchip # _____ Spayed _____ Neutered ____ By (date): _____

2.) I understand that my deposit of \$500 will be refunded when the dog is altered by date listed above.

3.) I will send proof of spay / neuter in the form of letter from veterinary provider along with photo of post surgical site to:

Heartland Sheltie Rescue, Inc

P.O. Box 22

North Vernon, IN 47265

No later than 10 days after the above date for return of deposit.

4.) Heartland Sheltie Rescue is not liable for death or injury to the animal during the spay/neuter procedure, nor by complications caused thereby.

*NOTE: No refund of the \$500 spay/ neuter deposit will be made if the animal is not spayed/ neutered and proof sent to Heartland Sheltie Rescue by date set above. NO EXCEPTIONS!

Furthermore, if the dog is not spayed/neutered by the date set above, Heartland Sheltie Rescue has the right to reclaim said dog and you, the Adopter(s), will be responsible for all veterinary, transportation, reclamation expenses and attorney fees as well as a fine of \$2,500.

If it is discovered that this dog was used in breeding activities either intentional or accidental the adopter agrees to a fine of \$5,000 and immediate removal of the dog from placement along with ALL offspring.

A group obedience class is required to begin within 30 days of placement. Proof of registration and completion is required. All further training is at the discretion of adopters.

These contracts are strictly enforced.

Adopter(s) Name(s) (Print)_____

Phone		
Address		
City	_State	Zip
Adopter Signature		Date
Witness Signature		Date